
American Int'l (2-0,0-0 NE10) -vs- St. Thomas Aquinas (1-1,0-0 ECC)
11/09/24 at Sparkill, NY

 
 

 
 
American Int'l 75

St. Thomas Aquinas 64

Date: 11/09/24
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 200
Site: Sparkill, NY
Referees: Adam  Bernstein,Katelyn  Adams,Kamal Pasha
Notes: 2024-25 Women's Basketball. Round: 0. American Int'l vs St.
Thomas Aquinas. Pl

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
American Int'l 26 15 21 13 75
St. Thomas Aquinas 12 17 15 20 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Chelsea Reeves * 31 8-15 0-3 6-9 1-1 2 3 3 2 0 1 22
10 Boyle,Ruzgar Christina * 34 7-19 5-13 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 4 1 2 19
33 Rhaymi Porter * 32 3-5 0-0 4-7 6-10 16 4 0 2 7 2 10
04 Eden Monka * 25 3-5 0-0 0-2 2-7 9 1 1 1 0 1 6
15 Peyton Grant * 21 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
03 Sarai Gurley 12 2-2 1-1 3-5 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 8
11 Ahliya Phillips 18 1-3 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 1 5
20 Keyvanna Bennett 16 1-5 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 4 0 1 0 1 2
14 Aznar Chamorro,Alicia 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
05 Jasmine Love 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Nevaeh Graham 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Jada Bryant 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-60 8-23 15-27 11-26 37 22 7 11 9 9 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 4-7   57.14 % 4-7   57.14 %
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 1-3   33.33 % 6-11   54.55 %
4th Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 2-8   25.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 26-60   43.3 % 8-23   34.8 % 15-27   55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 15
Largest Lead: 20 4th-
04:04

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Bailey Chapman * 31 6-12 3-6 4-4 3-1 4 3 3 2 0 1 19
30 Syrita Faraj * 38 5-17 0-2 5-7 2-11 13 3 1 6 2 1 15
12 Karolina Jaruseviciu * 18 4-8 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 5 0 0 2 0 8
11 Trinity Cheatom * 19 1-6 0-5 0-0 0-0 0 5 3 0 0 1 2
24 Liliana Kramer * 18 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 0
20 Delaney Finnegan 28 2-4 0-2 6-7 2-3 5 0 2 1 1 1 10
01 Abby Jacoby 25 2-7 1-4 2-2 0-1 1 5 4 1 0 0 7
21 Cassidy Mahaney 13 1-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 3
08 Rose Cok 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Alaila Thomas 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Iyana Morel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Katie Purpura 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-63 5-24 17-22 12-24 36 26 15 14 5 4 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 0-5   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 3-9   33.33 % 7-8   87.50 %



Total 21-63   33.3 % 5-24   20.8 % 17-22   77.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 2 1st-07:42



1st Box Score
American Int'l 26

St. Thomas Aquinas 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Chelsea Reeves 6 2-5 0-1 2-3 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 6
10 Boyle,Ruzgar Christina 9 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 5
33 Rhaymi Porter 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 3 0 2
4 Eden Monka 8 0-2 0-0 0-2 2-4 6 0 1 0 0 1 0
15 Peyton Grant 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
3 Sarai Gurley 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
11 Ahliya Phillips 5 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
20 Keyvanna Bennett 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Aznar Chamorro,Alicia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jasmine Love 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Nevaeh Graham 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jada Bryant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-17 4-7 4-7 3-9 12 5 4 1 3 2 26
52.9 % 57.1 % 57.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Bailey Chapman 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
30 Syrita Faraj 10 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 4
12 Karolina Jaruseviciu 8 3-5 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 6
11 Trinity Cheatom 8 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 2
24 Liliana Kramer 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Delaney Finnegan 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
1 Abby Jacoby 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Cassidy Mahaney 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Rose Cok 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Alaila Thomas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Iyana Morel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Katie Purpura 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-17 0-5 2-4 2-7 9 6 4 3 1 1 12
29.4 % 0.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
American Int'l 15

St. Thomas Aquinas 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Chelsea Reeves 9 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
10 Boyle,Ruzgar Christina 8 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3
33 Rhaymi Porter 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 2 0 2
4 Eden Monka 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 Peyton Grant 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
3 Sarai Gurley 3 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Ahliya Phillips 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Keyvanna Bennett 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
14 Aznar Chamorro,Alicia 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jasmine Love 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Nevaeh Graham 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jada Bryant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-16 1-5 0-1 1-7 8 6 0 2 2 2 15
43.8 % 20.0 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Bailey Chapman 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
30 Syrita Faraj 10 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 4
12 Karolina Jaruseviciu 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Trinity Cheatom 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Liliana Kramer 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
20 Delaney Finnegan 7 2-2 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
1 Abby Jacoby 6 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
21 Cassidy Mahaney 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
8 Rose Cok 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Alaila Thomas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Iyana Morel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Katie Purpura 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-15 1-5 4-5 3-7 10 3 4 3 0 0 17
40.0 % 20.0 % 80.0 %



3rd Box Score
American Int'l 21

St. Thomas Aquinas 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Chelsea Reeves 8 3-4 0-0 4-6 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 10
10 Boyle,Ruzgar Christina 9 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 1 1 5
33 Rhaymi Porter 9 1-2 0-0 2-5 2-1 3 2 0 1 2 1 4
4 Eden Monka 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Peyton Grant 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Sarai Gurley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ahliya Phillips 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
20 Keyvanna Bennett 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Aznar Chamorro,Alicia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jasmine Love 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Nevaeh Graham 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jada Bryant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-13 1-3 6-11 2-5 7 6 1 4 3 3 21
53.8 % 33.3 % 54.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Bailey Chapman 10 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 2 0 0 7
30 Syrita Faraj 9 2-6 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 4
12 Karolina Jaruseviciu 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Trinity Cheatom 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
24 Liliana Kramer 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Delaney Finnegan 10 0-1 0-1 4-4 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 1 4
1 Abby Jacoby 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 Cassidy Mahaney 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
8 Rose Cok 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Alaila Thomas 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Iyana Morel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Katie Purpura 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-17 1-5 4-5 4-2 6 10 4 5 1 2 15
29.4 % 20.0 % 80.0 %



4th Box Score
American Int'l 13

St. Thomas Aquinas 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Chelsea Reeves 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
10 Boyle,Ruzgar Christina 8 2-8 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 6
33 Rhaymi Porter 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 4-4 8 1 0 1 0 1 2
4 Eden Monka 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
15 Peyton Grant 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Sarai Gurley 2 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Ahliya Phillips 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
20 Keyvanna Bennett 6 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
14 Aznar Chamorro,Alicia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jasmine Love 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Nevaeh Graham 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Jada Bryant 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-14 2-8 5-8 5-5 10 5 2 4 1 2 13
21.4 % 25.0 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Bailey Chapman 6 2-3 2-3 4-4 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 10
30 Syrita Faraj 9 0-2 0-1 3-4 1-4 5 1 0 3 1 1 3
12 Karolina Jaruseviciu 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 2 0 2
11 Trinity Cheatom 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Liliana Kramer 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Delaney Finnegan 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Abby Jacoby 8 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 0 5
21 Cassidy Mahaney 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Rose Cok 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Alaila Thomas 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Iyana Morel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Katie Purpura 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 3-9 7-8 3-8 11 7 3 3 3 1 20
35.7 % 33.3 % 87.5 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: American Int'l Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Thomas Aquinas
GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,RHAYMI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:54 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by MONKA,EDEN --

09:33 MISS LAYUP by JARUSEVICIU,KAROLINA
BLOCK  by PORTER,RHAYMI 09:33

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:32 MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,BAILEY

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,RHAYMI --
MISS 3PTR by REEVES,CHELSEA 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by JARUSEVICIU,KAROLINA
09:26 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by JARUSEVICIU,KAROLINA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHAPMAN,BAILEY
GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,CHELSEA(in the paint) 09:18 4-2 V 2

08:20 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by JARUSEVICIU,KAROLINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FARAJ,SYRITA

08:02 FOUL  by JARUSEVICIU,KAROLINA
MISS FT by MONKA,EDEN 08:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MONKA,EDEN 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by FARAJ,SYRITA
07:42 4-6 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CHEATOM,TRINITY

MISS LAYUP by REEVES,CHELSEA 07:36
-- REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,BAILEY

FOUL  by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 07:30
07:30 MISS LAYUP by FARAJ,SYRITA

REBOUND DEF by MONKA,EDEN --
MISS 3PTR by GRANT,PEYTON 07:30
REBOUND OFF by REEVES,CHELSEA --
GOOD 3PTR by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 07:30 7-6 V 1

07:26 MISS LAYUP by KRAMER,LILIANA
BLOCK  by PORTER,RHAYMI 07:26

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:11 7-8 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FARAJ,SYRITA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHEATOM,TRINITY
TURNOVER  by REEVES,CHELSEA 06:10

06:10 STEAL  by CHAPMAN,BAILEY
06:04 MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,BAILEY

REBOUND DEF by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA --
GOOD 3PTR by GRANT,PEYTON 05:57 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA --

05:34 MISS 3PTR by CHEATOM,TRINITY
REBOUND DEF by MONKA,EDEN --

05:20 FOUL  by CHEATOM,TRINITY
GOOD JUMPER by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA(in the paint) 05:20 12-8 V 4
SUB IN by BENNETT,KEYVANNA 05:20
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA 05:20
SUB OUT by MONKA,EDEN 05:20
SUB OUT by REEVES,CHELSEA 05:20

04:56 MISS 3PTR by KRAMER,LILIANA
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KEYVANNA --
MISS 3PTR by GRANT,PEYTON 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,LILIANA
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 04:15
SUB IN by GURLEY,SARAI 04:15
SUB OUT by GRANT,PEYTON 04:15

04:15 SUB IN by FINNEGAN,DELANEY
04:15 SUB OUT by KRAMER,LILIANA

FOUL  by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA 04:10
04:10 MISS LAYUP by JARUSEVICIU,KAROLINA



BLOCK  by PORTER,RHAYMI 04:10
-- REBOUND OFF by JARUSEVICIU,KAROLINA

FOUL  by PORTER,RHAYMI 04:09
03:45 MISS FT by JARUSEVICIU,KAROLINA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:39 MISS FT by JARUSEVICIU,KAROLINA

REBOUND DEF by GURLEY,SARAI --
GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA 03:39 15-8 V 7
ASSIST  by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA --
SUB IN by MONKA,EDEN 03:39
SUB OUT by PORTER,RHAYMI 03:39
FOUL  by GURLEY,SARAI 03:37

03:21 MISS 3PTR by CHEATOM,TRINITY
REBOUND DEF by MONKA,EDEN --
MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,KEYVANNA 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by JARUSEVICIU,KAROLINA
02:50 MISS 3PTR by FINNEGAN,DELANEY

-- REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,BAILEY
02:43 15-10 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by JARUSEVICIU,KAROLINA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHEATOM,TRINITY
02:17 FOUL  by CHEATOM,TRINITY
02:07 SUB IN by JACOBY,ABBY
02:07 SUB OUT by CHEATOM,TRINITY
01:45 FOUL  by JARUSEVICIU,KAROLINA

GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA 01:45 16-10 V 6
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA 01:45 17-10 V 7
SUB IN by REEVES,CHELSEA 01:45
SUB OUT by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 01:45

01:45 SUB IN by MAHANEY,CASSIDY
01:45 SUB OUT by JARUSEVICIU,KAROLINA
01:43 MISS JUMPER by FARAJ,SYRITA

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KEYVANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,CHELSEA(in the paint) 01:35 19-10 V 9

01:35 FOUL  by FARAJ,SYRITA
01:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by REEVES,CHELSEA 01:35 20-10 V 10
01:31 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by REEVES,CHELSEA 01:20
-- REBOUND DEF by FARAJ,SYRITA

01:17 TURNOVER  by FARAJ,SYRITA
STEAL  by MONKA,EDEN 01:17
GOOD 3PTR by GURLEY,SARAI 01:15 23-10 V 13
ASSIST  by REEVES,CHELSEA --

01:06 MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,BAILEY
REBOUND DEF by MONKA,EDEN --
MISS LAYUP by MONKA,EDEN 00:45

00:45 BLOCK  by FINNEGAN,DELANEY
-- REBOUND DEF by FARAJ,SYRITA

FOUL  by GURLEY,SARAI 00:39
00:39 23-11 V 12 GOOD FT by FARAJ,SYRITA
00:39 23-12 V 11 GOOD FT by FARAJ,SYRITA

SUB IN by CHAMORR,ALICIA AZNAR 00:39
SUB IN by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 00:39
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA 00:39
SUB OUT by GURLEY,SARAI 00:39

00:39 SUB IN by KRAMER,LILIANA
00:39 SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,BAILEY

GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,KEYVANNA(in the paint) 00:29 25-12 V 13
00:13 TURNOVER  by JACOBY,ABBY

STEAL  by REEVES,CHELSEA 00:13
00:09 FOUL  by KRAMER,LILIANA

GOOD FT by REEVES,CHELSEA 00:09 26-12 V 14



MISS FT by REEVES,CHELSEA 00:09
REBOUND OFF by MONKA,EDEN --
MISS LAYUP by MONKA,EDEN 00:09
REBOUND OFF by MONKA,EDEN --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: American Int'l Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Thomas Aquinas
SUB IN by PORTER,RHAYMI 10:00
SUB IN by GRANT,PEYTON 10:00
SUB OUT by BENNETT,KEYVANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by MONKA,EDEN 10:00

09:57 26-15 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by MAHANEY,CASSIDY
-- ASSIST  by KRAMER,LILIANA

GOOD 3PTR by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 09:34 29-15 V 14
09:15 TURNOVER  by FINNEGAN,DELANEY

STEAL  by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 09:15
MISS 3PTR by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by FARAJ,SYRITA
FOUL  by CHAMORR,ALICIA AZNAR 09:09

09:09 SUB IN by JARUSEVICIU,KAROLINA
09:09 SUB IN by CHEATOM,TRINITY
09:09 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,BAILEY
09:09 SUB OUT by MAHANEY,CASSIDY
09:09 SUB OUT by FINNEGAN,DELANEY
09:09 SUB OUT by JACOBY,ABBY
08:42 TURNOVER  by KRAMER,LILIANA

STEAL  by GRANT,PEYTON 08:42
MISS JUMPER by CHAMORR,ALICIA AZNAR 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,LILIANA
08:23 29-17 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by CHAPMAN,BAILEY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by CHEATOM,TRINITY
MISS JUMPER by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by FARAJ,SYRITA
07:49 MISS LAYUP by FARAJ,SYRITA

-- REBOUND OFF by FARAJ,SYRITA
07:45 29-19 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by FARAJ,SYRITA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,RHAYMI(in the paint) 07:28 31-19 V 12
07:10 MISS 3PTR by CHEATOM,TRINITY

-- REBOUND OFF by KRAMER,LILIANA
06:56 MISS 3PTR by FARAJ,SYRITA

REBOUND DEF by REEVES,CHELSEA --
GOOD JUMPER by REEVES,CHELSEA 06:32 33-19 V 14

06:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by MONKA,EDEN 06:26
SUB OUT by CHAMORR,ALICIA AZNAR 06:26

06:26 SUB IN by FINNEGAN,DELANEY
06:26 SUB OUT by KRAMER,LILIANA
06:07 MISS LAYUP by JARUSEVICIU,KAROLINA

BLOCK  by PORTER,RHAYMI 06:07
-- REBOUND OFF by JARUSEVICIU,KAROLINA

05:57 MISS 3PTR by CHEATOM,TRINITY
REBOUND DEF by MONKA,EDEN --

05:38 FOUL  by CHAPMAN,BAILEY
SUB IN by BENNETT,KEYVANNA 05:38
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA 05:38
SUB OUT by PORTER,RHAYMI 05:38
SUB OUT by REEVES,CHELSEA 05:38

05:38 SUB IN by JACOBY,ABBY
05:38 SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,BAILEY
05:32 FOUL  by JARUSEVICIU,KAROLINA



05:32 SUB IN by MAHANEY,CASSIDY
05:32 SUB OUT by JARUSEVICIU,KAROLINA

MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,KEYVANNA 05:17
-- REBOUND DEF by FARAJ,SYRITA

05:07 33-21 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by FINNEGAN,DELANEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MAHANEY,CASSIDY

FOUL  by MONKA,EDEN 05:07
05:07 33-22 V 11 GOOD FT by FINNEGAN,DELANEY

MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA 04:50
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,KEYVANNA --
MISS 3PTR by GRANT,PEYTON 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by FINNEGAN,DELANEY
SUB IN by PORTER,RHAYMI 04:33
SUB IN by GURLEY,SARAI 04:33
SUB IN by REEVES,CHELSEA 04:33
SUB OUT by BENNETT,KEYVANNA 04:33
SUB OUT by GRANT,PEYTON 04:33
SUB OUT by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 04:33

04:28 33-24 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by FARAJ,SYRITA
-- ASSIST  by JACOBY,ABBY

GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,CHELSEA(in the paint) 04:15 35-24 V 11
04:03 MISS LAYUP by FARAJ,SYRITA

BLOCK  by PORTER,RHAYMI 04:03
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA --
GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,CHELSEA(in the paint) 03:56 37-24 V 13

03:40 MISS 3PTR by JACOBY,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by PORTER,RHAYMI --
GOOD LAYUP by GURLEY,SARAI(in the paint) 03:24 39-24 V 15

03:24 FOUL  by JACOBY,ABBY
MISS FT by GURLEY,SARAI 03:24
SUB IN by BENNETT,KEYVANNA 03:24
SUB OUT by MONKA,EDEN 03:24

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by BENNETT,KEYVANNA 03:14

02:55 MISS LAYUP by MAHANEY,CASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by PORTER,RHAYMI --
MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:44 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,BAILEY
02:44 SUB OUT by MAHANEY,CASSIDY
02:43 MISS LAYUP by FARAJ,SYRITA

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,RHAYMI --
FOUL  by BENNETT,KEYVANNA 02:26
TURNOVER  by BENNETT,KEYVANNA 02:26
SUB IN by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 02:25
SUB IN by MONKA,EDEN 02:25
SUB OUT by BENNETT,KEYVANNA 02:25
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA 02:25

02:09 39-26 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by FINNEGAN,DELANEY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MONKA,EDEN(in the paint) 01:49 41-26 V 15
FOUL  by GURLEY,SARAI 01:39

01:39 41-27 V 14 GOOD FT by FINNEGAN,DELANEY
01:39 MISS FT by FINNEGAN,DELANEY

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,RHAYMI --
SUB IN by GRANT,PEYTON 01:39
SUB OUT by GURLEY,SARAI 01:39

01:39 SUB IN by KRAMER,LILIANA
01:39 SUB OUT by CHEATOM,TRINITY

MISS 3PTR by REEVES,CHELSEA 01:15
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:58 TURNOVER  by FARAJ,SYRITA
TURNOVER  by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 00:51



FOUL  by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 00:27
00:27 41-28 V 13 GOOD FT by JACOBY,ABBY
00:27 41-29 V 12 GOOD FT by JACOBY,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by JACOBY,ABBY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: American Int'l Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Thomas Aquinas
10:00 SUB IN by CHEATOM,TRINITY
10:00 SUB OUT by JACOBY,ABBY
09:51 TURNOVER  by FARAJ,SYRITA

STEAL  by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 09:51
GOOD LAYUP by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA(in the paint) 09:46 43-29 V 14

09:25 MISS JUMPER by FARAJ,SYRITA
-- REBOUND OFF by FINNEGAN,DELANEY

FOUL  by REEVES,CHELSEA 09:24
09:24 43-30 V 13 GOOD FT by FINNEGAN,DELANEY
09:24 43-31 V 12 GOOD FT by FINNEGAN,DELANEY

TURNOVER  by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 09:13
09:13 STEAL  by FINNEGAN,DELANEY
09:06 43-33 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by CHAPMAN,BAILEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FINNEGAN,DELANEY
TURNOVER  by PORTER,RHAYMI 08:46

08:46 STEAL  by CHEATOM,TRINITY
08:37 MISS LAYUP by FARAJ,SYRITA

BLOCK  by PORTER,RHAYMI 08:37
REBOUND DEF by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA --

08:29 FOUL  by CHEATOM,TRINITY
TURNOVER  by REEVES,CHELSEA 08:29

08:29 SUB IN by JACOBY,ABBY
08:29 SUB OUT by CHEATOM,TRINITY
08:09 MISS 3PTR by FINNEGAN,DELANEY

REBOUND DEF by MONKA,EDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,CHELSEA(in the paint) 08:08 45-33 V 12

08:04 FOUL  by KRAMER,LILIANA
GOOD FT by REEVES,CHELSEA 07:39 46-33 V 13

07:27 MISS JUMPER by JACOBY,ABBY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 07:21

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:14 SUB IN by THOMAS,ALAILA
07:14 SUB OUT by KRAMER,LILIANA

FOUL  by REEVES,CHELSEA 07:04
06:48 46-36 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by CHAPMAN,BAILEY

-- ASSIST  by JACOBY,ABBY
GOOD LAYUP by MONKA,EDEN(in the paint) 06:38 48-36 V 12
ASSIST  by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA --

06:22 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ALAILA
-- REBOUND OFF by FINNEGAN,DELANEY

06:17 MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,BAILEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,CHELSEA(in the paint) 06:11 50-36 V 14

05:54 MISS LAYUP by FARAJ,SYRITA
BLOCK  by PORTER,RHAYMI 05:54

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by BENNETT,KEYVANNA 05:48
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA 05:48
SUB IN by GURLEY,SARAI 05:48
SUB OUT by PORTER,RHAYMI 05:48
SUB OUT by GRANT,PEYTON 05:48



SUB OUT by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 05:48
05:48 SUB IN by JARUSEVICIU,KAROLINA
05:48 SUB OUT by FARAJ,SYRITA

FOUL  by BENNETT,KEYVANNA 05:23
05:16 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ALAILA
05:01 FOUL  by THOMAS,ALAILA

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 05:01
GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,CHELSEA(in the paint) 04:57 52-36 V 16

04:55 FOUL  by JARUSEVICIU,KAROLINA
GOOD FT by REEVES,CHELSEA 04:55 53-36 V 17
SUB IN by PORTER,RHAYMI 04:55
SUB OUT by BENNETT,KEYVANNA 04:55

04:55 SUB IN by FARAJ,SYRITA
04:55 SUB OUT by JARUSEVICIU,KAROLINA

FOUL  by REEVES,CHELSEA 04:52
04:52 SUB IN by CHEATOM,TRINITY
04:52 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ALAILA
04:28 MISS 3PTR by CHEATOM,TRINITY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 04:25
SUB OUT by REEVES,CHELSEA 04:25

04:17 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by PORTER,RHAYMI 04:12
REBOUND OFF by PORTER,RHAYMI --

04:12 FOUL  by CHEATOM,TRINITY
MISS FT by PORTER,RHAYMI 04:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PORTER,RHAYMI 04:10 54-36 V 18

04:10 SUB IN by MAHANEY,CASSIDY
04:10 SUB OUT by CHEATOM,TRINITY
03:57 54-38 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by FARAJ,SYRITA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHAPMAN,BAILEY
FOUL  by PORTER,RHAYMI 03:57

03:57 MISS FT by FARAJ,SYRITA
REBOUND DEF by MONKA,EDEN --
MISS JUMPER by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 03:57
REBOUND OFF by PORTER,RHAYMI --
GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,RHAYMI(in the paint) 03:56 56-38 V 18

03:50 FOUL  by JACOBY,ABBY
MISS FT by PORTER,RHAYMI 03:42

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:42 56-40 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by FARAJ,SYRITA

-- ASSIST  by CHAPMAN,BAILEY
03:16 FOUL  by CHAPMAN,BAILEY

GOOD FT by PORTER,RHAYMI 03:16 57-40 V 17
MISS FT by PORTER,RHAYMI 03:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MAHANEY,CASSIDY
03:01 MISS LAYUP by FARAJ,SYRITA

-- REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,BAILEY
02:58 57-42 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by CHAPMAN,BAILEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 02:46
SUB IN by REEVES,CHELSEA 02:46
SUB OUT by GURLEY,SARAI 02:46

02:31 MISS LAYUP by JACOBY,ABBY
BLOCK  by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 02:31

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:30 FOUL  by FARAJ,SYRITA

MISS LAYUP by REEVES,CHELSEA 02:29
-- REBOUND DEF by FARAJ,SYRITA

02:15 MISS LAYUP by MAHANEY,CASSIDY



REBOUND DEF by PORTER,RHAYMI --
01:37 FOUL  by MAHANEY,CASSIDY

MISS FT by REEVES,CHELSEA 01:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by REEVES,CHELSEA 01:37 58-42 V 16
SUB IN by BENNETT,KEYVANNA 01:37
SUB OUT by MONKA,EDEN 01:37

01:24 TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,BAILEY
STEAL  by PORTER,RHAYMI 01:24
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:16
GOOD 3PTR by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 01:13 61-42 V 19
FOUL  by PORTER,RHAYMI 00:59

00:59 61-43 V 18 GOOD FT by FINNEGAN,DELANEY
00:59 61-44 V 17 GOOD FT by FINNEGAN,DELANEY

MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,KEYVANNA 00:47
00:47 BLOCK  by FARAJ,SYRITA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:37 MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,BAILEY

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA --
00:07 FOUL  by MAHANEY,CASSIDY

MISS FT by REEVES,CHELSEA 00:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by REEVES,CHELSEA 00:07 62-44 V 18

00:06 TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,BAILEY
STEAL  by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA 00:06

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: American Int'l Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Thomas Aquinas
SUB IN by GRANT,PEYTON 10:00
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by JARUSEVICIU,KAROLINA
10:00 SUB IN by CHEATOM,TRINITY
10:00 SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,BAILEY
10:00 SUB OUT by JACOBY,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 09:48
-- REBOUND DEF by FINNEGAN,DELANEY

09:36 MISS LAYUP by FARAJ,SYRITA
REBOUND DEF by PORTER,RHAYMI --
MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,KEYVANNA 09:27

09:27 BLOCK  by JARUSEVICIU,KAROLINA
-- REBOUND DEF by JARUSEVICIU,KAROLINA

09:16 62-46 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by JARUSEVICIU,KAROLINA(in the paint)
08:53 FOUL  by CHEATOM,TRINITY
08:47 SUB IN by KRAMER,LILIANA
08:47 SUB IN by JACOBY,ABBY
08:47 SUB OUT by MAHANEY,CASSIDY
08:47 SUB OUT by CHEATOM,TRINITY

MISS LAYUP by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 08:37
08:37 BLOCK  by JARUSEVICIU,KAROLINA

-- REBOUND DEF by FINNEGAN,DELANEY
08:27 62-49 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by JACOBY,ABBY

-- ASSIST  by FINNEGAN,DELANEY
GOOD 3PTR by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 08:15 65-49 V 16
ASSIST  by REEVES,CHELSEA --

08:00 MISS 3PTR by JACOBY,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by PORTER,RHAYMI --
GOOD 3PTR by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 07:40 68-49 V 19
ASSIST  by REEVES,CHELSEA --

07:19 MISS LAYUP by JARUSEVICIU,KAROLINA
REBOUND DEF by PORTER,RHAYMI --



MISS 3PTR by GRANT,PEYTON 07:00
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,KEYVANNA --
MISS 3PTR by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by FARAJ,SYRITA
06:45 MISS 3PTR by JACOBY,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,RHAYMI --
MISS LAYUP by REEVES,CHELSEA 06:26

06:26 BLOCK  by FARAJ,SYRITA
-- REBOUND DEF by FARAJ,SYRITA

FOUL  by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 06:19
06:19 MISS FT by FARAJ,SYRITA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:19 68-50 V 18 GOOD FT by FARAJ,SYRITA

SUB IN by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA 06:19
SUB IN by MONKA,EDEN 06:19
SUB OUT by GRANT,PEYTON 06:19
SUB OUT by BENNETT,KEYVANNA 06:19

06:19 SUB IN by MAHANEY,CASSIDY
06:19 SUB IN by CHAPMAN,BAILEY
06:19 SUB OUT by KRAMER,LILIANA
06:19 SUB OUT by FINNEGAN,DELANEY

MISS 3PTR by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 06:01
-- REBOUND DEF by FARAJ,SYRITA

05:43 68-52 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by JACOBY,ABBY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by REEVES,CHELSEA 05:23
REBOUND OFF by PORTER,RHAYMI --
MISS LAYUP by PORTER,RHAYMI 05:20
REBOUND OFF by PORTER,RHAYMI --
TURNOVER  by PORTER,RHAYMI 05:17

05:17 STEAL  by FARAJ,SYRITA
05:07 MISS LAYUP by MAHANEY,CASSIDY

BLOCK  by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA 05:07
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:04 FOUL  by FARAJ,SYRITA
05:04 TURNOVER  by FARAJ,SYRITA
04:41 FOUL  by JARUSEVICIU,KAROLINA

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 04:41
GOOD FT by PORTER,RHAYMI 04:41 69-52 V 17
GOOD FT by PORTER,RHAYMI 04:41 70-52 V 18

04:41 SUB IN by MOREL,IYANA
04:41 SUB OUT by JARUSEVICIU,KAROLINA
04:29 TURNOVER  by FARAJ,SYRITA

STEAL  by PORTER,RHAYMI 04:29
04:29 SUB IN by FINNEGAN,DELANEY
04:29 SUB IN by COK,ROSE
04:29 SUB OUT by MAHANEY,CASSIDY
04:29 SUB OUT by MOREL,IYANA

GOOD LAYUP by MONKA,EDEN(in the paint) 04:04 72-52 V 20
03:54 MISS 3PTR by FARAJ,SYRITA

-- REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,BAILEY
FOUL  by PORTER,RHAYMI 03:48

03:48 72-53 V 19 GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,BAILEY
03:48 72-54 V 18 GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,BAILEY

TURNOVER  by MONKA,EDEN 03:24
03:12 72-57 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by CHAPMAN,BAILEY

-- ASSIST  by JACOBY,ABBY
MISS 3PTR by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 02:50
REBOUND OFF by PORTER,RHAYMI --
MISS JUMPER by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 02:35
REBOUND OFF by PORTER,RHAYMI --
TURNOVER  by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 02:22
SUB IN by GRAHAM,NEVAEH 02:22



SUB IN by BRYANT,JADA 02:22
SUB IN by BENNETT,KEYVANNA 02:22
SUB IN by LOVE,JASMINE 02:22
SUB IN by GURLEY,SARAI 02:22
SUB OUT by PORTER,RHAYMI 02:22
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA 02:22
SUB OUT by BOY,RUZGAR CHRISTINA 02:22
SUB OUT by MONKA,EDEN 02:22
SUB OUT by REEVES,CHELSEA 02:22

02:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:08 MISS 3PTR by COK,ROSE

-- REBOUND OFF by FARAJ,SYRITA
FOUL  by GRAHAM,NEVAEH 02:05

02:05 72-58 V 14 GOOD FT by FARAJ,SYRITA
02:05 72-59 V 13 GOOD FT by FARAJ,SYRITA

TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,NEVAEH 01:39
01:28 72-62 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by CHAPMAN,BAILEY

-- ASSIST  by JACOBY,ABBY
01:19 FOUL  by JACOBY,ABBY
01:18 FOUL  by JACOBY,ABBY

GOOD FT by GURLEY,SARAI 01:18 73-62 V 11
MISS FT by GURLEY,SARAI 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by FARAJ,SYRITA
01:18 TURNOVER  by FARAJ,SYRITA

STEAL  by BENNETT,KEYVANNA 01:18
01:15 FOUL  by JACOBY,ABBY

MISS FT by BENNETT,KEYVANNA 00:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BENNETT,KEYVANNA 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MOREL,IYANA
FOUL  by LOVE,JASMINE 00:53

00:53 MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,BAILEY
00:53 SUB IN by PURPURA,KATIE
00:53 SUB IN by MOREL,IYANA
00:53 SUB IN by THOMAS,ALAILA
00:53 SUB OUT by FARAJ,SYRITA
00:53 SUB OUT by FINNEGAN,DELANEY
00:53 SUB OUT by JACOBY,ABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ALAILA
FOUL  by BENNETT,KEYVANNA 00:43

00:43 73-63 V 10 GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,BAILEY
00:43 73-64 V 9 GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,BAILEY
00:33 FOUL  by CHAPMAN,BAILEY

GOOD FT by GURLEY,SARAI 00:33 74-64 V 10
GOOD FT by GURLEY,SARAI 00:33 75-64 V 11

00:20 MISS 3PTR by COK,ROSE
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JADA --


